Prüfbericht Nr. / Test Report No. 70464-02105-2 (Edition 1) Seite / Page 1 von / of 33
Prüfbericht / Test Report Nr. / No. 70464-02105-2 (Edition 1)
Auftraggeber
Applicant
Weatherdock AG
Geräteart
Type of equipment
AIS search and rescue transmitter (AIS-SART)

3 Description of the Equipment Under Test
Equipment characteristics
Type designation: easyRESCUE
Parts of the system: --
Options and accessories: --
Type of equipment: AIS search and rescue transmitter (AIS-SART)
Serial number: Serial Sample No.3, Battery Pack No. 1
Hardware revision: 1.0.0
AIS software version: 1.0.1
Firmware version: 1.0.1
Frequency range: 156.025 MHz - 162.025 MHz
Channel spacing: 25 kHz
Manufacturer: Weatherdock AG
Sigmundstr. 180
90431 Nürnberg
Germany
Power supply: Battery supply (lithium)
 Nominal: 12 V DC
 Minimal: 5.8 V DC
 Maximal: 12 V DC
 Nominal frequency: ---
Version of EUT: Hardware status according to manufacturers documentation.
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 70464-02105-2 (Edition 1) Page 7 of 33
4 Operation Mode and Configuration of EUT
Operation Mode(s)
During test: standard operation of AIS-SART in active mode, EFPS data not available
List of ports and cables
No. Description Classification1 Cable type Cable length
 Unit has no ports
List of devices connected to EUT
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
 Not applicable
List of support devices
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
1 AIS Receiver Garmin AIS600 (AIS-
Class B), BSH Type
Approval Number:
BSH/46162/4321409/0
09)
N/A Garmin
2 Radio Communication Monitor CMS 54 -- Rohde &
Schwarz
1 Ports shall be classified as ac power, dc power or signal/control port.
TÜV SÜD SENTON GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.com/senton
eMail: senton@tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 70464-02105-2 (Edition 1) Page 8 of 33
5 Performance Criteria and Methods of Observation
Definition of General Performance Criteria
Referenced Standard: IEC 60945:2002